www.rohm.com TSZ02201-0RAR0G200100-1-2
© 2012 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.  1/39 27.FEB.2012 Rev.001
TSZ22111･14･001
Datasheet
Operational Amplifiers / Comparators
High Speed with High Voltage
Operational Amplifiers
BA3472, BA3472R, BA3474, BA3474R

BA3472, BA3472R, BA3474, BA3474R
●Pin Configuration(TOP VIEW)
●Ordering Information
B A 3 4 7 x F x x - x x
Part Number
Package
F : SOP8
  SOP14
FV : SSOP-B8
  SSOP-B14
FVM : MSOP8
Packaging and forming specification
E2: Embossed tape and reel
    (SOP8/SOP14/SSOP-B8/SSOP-B14)
TR: Embossed tape and reel
     (MSOP8)
●Lineup
Topr
Supply
Current
(Typ.)
Slew Rate
(Typ.)
Package
Orderable
Part Number
-40°C to +75°C 8.0mA
10.0V/µs
SOP14 Reel of 2500 BA3474F-E2
-40°C to +85°C
4.0mA
SOP8 Reel of 2500 BA3472F-E2
SSOP-B8 Reel of 2500 BA3472FV-E2
MSOP8 Reel of 3000 BA3472FVM-TR
8.0mA SSOP-B14 Reel of 2500 BA3474FV-E2
-40°C to +105°C
4.0mA MSOP8 Reel of 3000 BA3472RFVM-TR
8.0mA SSOP-B14 Reel of 2500 BA3474RFV-E2
SOP8 SSOP-B8 MSOP8 SOP14 SSOP-B14
BA3472F BA3472FV BA3472FVM
BA3472RFVM
BA3474F BA3474FV